
   
 

SPORTS OFFERINGS AT CHELSEA HIGH SCHOOL 

Currently, we offer 30 sports at Chelsea High School.  Most of these sports are “school sponsored”.  Some of our 
sports, however, are self-funded.  Below, is a complete breakdown of the sports offered at Chelsea High School, 
along with a fee that is associated with each of these sports. 
 
FALL (12 SPORTS) HEAD COACH  EMAIL    FEE 

Boys Cross Country Loren Thorburn  lthorburn@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored)  
Girls Cross Country Laura Lutz  llutz@chelseaschools.org  None (school sponsored)  
Equestrian  Megan Skeans  meggie81@aol.com   $75 fee (self-funded) 
Field Hockey  Leslie Fry  lsfry6@gmail.com  $375 fee (self-funded) 
Football   Noel Dean  ndean@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
Girls Golf  Joe Ewald  jewald@chelsealumber.com None (school sponsored) 
Sideline Cheer  Christy Motsinger cmotsinger@chelseaschools.org $400/$735 fee (self-funded) 
Boys Soccer  David Thoms  dthoms@chelseaschools.org  None (school sponsored) 
Girls Swimming  Andrew Thomson  athomson@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
Boys Tennis  Brian Atkinson  coachatkinson12@att.net  None (school sponsored) 
Volleyball  Toney Cummer  toneycvb@gmail.com   None (school sponsored) 
Boys Water Polo  TBD   TBD    $300 fee (self-funded) 
 
WINTER (9 SPORTS) HEAD COACH  EMAIL    FEE 

Alpine Skiing (co-op) TBD   TBD    $350 fee (self-funded) 
Boys Basketball  Andrea Cabana  acabana@chelseaschools.org  None (school sponsored) 
Girls Basketball  Tony Scheffler  tscheffler@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
Boys Bowling  Eddie Greenleaf  greenleafs3@hotmail.com  $300 (self-funded) 
Girls Bowling  Eddie Greenleaf  greenleafs3@hotmail.com  $300 (self-funded) 
Competitive Cheer Christy Motsinger cmotsinger@chelseaschools.org $70/$400 fee (school sponsored) 
Hockey   Caleb Bentley  cbentley@chelseaschools.org  $2,500 fee (self-funded) 
Boys Swimming  Andrew Thomson  athomson@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
Wrestling  Steve Chapman  schapman@jpsmail.org  None (school sponsored) 
 
SPRING (9 SPORTS) HEAD COACH  EMAIL    FEE 
 
Baseball   Adam Taylor  ataylor@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
Boys Golf  Joe Ewald  jewald@chelsealumber.com None (school sponsored) 
Boys Lacrosse  Remmington Sanders remmingtondrake@icloud.com $300/$700 fee (self-funded) 
Girls Soccer  Giorgi Nozadze  gnozadze@umich.edu  None (school sponsored) 
Softball   Jeff Connelly  jconnel3@icloud.com  None (school sponsored) 
Girls Tennis  Rahn Rosentreter  rrosentreter@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
Boys Track  Davis Slusser  dslusser@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
Girls Track  Loren Thorburn  lthorburn@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
Girls Water Polo  Jessica Hinderer  hinderej@mail.gvsu.edu  $300 fee (self-funded) 
 
 
 
 

 

*Most sports incur fees for items such as practice jerseys, sport specific equipment, cleats/shoes, camps etc. 



 

   
 

SPORTS OFFERINGS AT BEACH MIDDLE SCHOOL 

Currently, we offer 12 sports at Beach Middle School.  Sports are offered only to 7th and 8th grade students.  
Most of these sports are “school sponsored”.  Some of our sports, however, are self-funded.  Below, is a 
complete breakdown of the sports offered at Beach Middle School, along with a fee that is associated with each 
of these sports.   
 
FALL (5 SPORTS)  HEAD COACH(ES)  EMAIL    FEE 

Coed Cross Country Loren Thorburn  lthorburn@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored)  
Field Hockey  Emma Yee  eyee@chelseaschools.org  Fee Involved (self-funded) 
Football   Dan Rhodes  drhodes@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
Sideline Cheer  Samantha Krakowiak samanthakrakowiak@gmail.com  $70/$400 fee (self-funded) 
Volleyball  Kim Eder   keder@chelseaschools.org  None (school sponsored)  
   Corynne Eder  ceder@chelseaschools.org 
   Ryann Skrypec  rskrypec@chelseaschools.org   

Laura Ouellete  lauraa339@aol.com  
 
WINTER (4 SPORTS) HEAD COACH  EMAIL    FEE 

Boys Basketball  Corey Knight  cknight@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored)  
Dennis Strzyzewski dstrzyzewski@chelseaschools.org  

   Chris Orlandi  corlandi@chelseaschools.org 
Mikal Nelson  7nelsonmikal@gmail.com   

Girls Basketball  Corey Knight  cknight@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored)  
Dennis Strzyzewski dstrzyzewski@chelseaschools.org   

Competitive Cheer Samantha Krakowiak samanthakrakowiak@gmail.com $70/$400 fee (self-funded) 
Coed Swimming  Jon Oesterle  joesterle@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
Wrestling  Shane Rodriguez  srodriguez@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
   Gary Dosey  gdosey@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
 
SPRING (3 SPORTS) HEAD COACH  EMAIL    FEE 
 
Boys Lacrosse  TBD   TBD      Fee Involved (self-funded) 
Coed Tennis  Chris Reid  chrisreid1973@gmail.com  $75 fee (self-funded) 
Coed Track  Nick Schumann  nschumann@chelseaschools.org None (school sponsored) 
   Corey Knight   cknight@chelseaschools.org    
 
 
 

 

 

 

*Most sports incur fees for items such as practice jerseys, sport specific equipment, cleats/shoes, camps etc. 


